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Headquarters Directory 
 MSDE Juvenile Services Education System  

 
 Name Title Phone Email 

1 Andria Keller IT Functional Analyst 410-767-0174 andria.keller@maryland.gov 

2 Beverly Mable Administrative Aide 410-767-0683 beverly.mable@maryland.gov 

3 Casey Kirk Curriculum Coordinator 410-767-7549 casey.kirk@maryland.gov 

4 Crystal Brice Field Director, Instruction & Student Support 410-767-3185 crystal.fleming-brice@maryland.gov 

5 Darrell Anderson Computer Information Services Specialist 410-767-3184 darrell.anderson1@maryland.gov 

6 Dawn Hubbard Compliance Specialist 410-767-3020 dawn.hubbard@maryland.gov 

7 Deborah Grinnage-Pulley Executive Director 410-767-0354 deborah.grinnage-pulley@maryland.gov 

8 Deborah Moore School Guidance & Records Coordinator 410-767-3508 deborah.moore1@maryland.gov 

9 Hyacinth Facey-Palmer Human Resource Liaison 410-767-0194 hyacincth.facey-palmer@maryland.gov 

10 Julie Stevens GED Administrator 410-767-0159 julie.stevens@maryland.gov 

11 Katrina Malone Management Associate 410-767-0458 katrina.malone@maryland.gov 

12 Ken Young CTE Coordinator 410-767-0531 wilbert.young@maryland.gov 

13 Lori Kebetz Library Media Coordinator 410-767-7547 lori.kebetz@maryland.gov 

14 Marilyn Myers Field Director, Data Analysis & Accountability 410-767-0500 marilyn.myers@maryland.gov 

15 Shawn Rushing School Performance Manager 410-767-0422 shawn.rushing@maryland.gov 

16 Vacant Fiscal Services Officer 410-767-0524  

17 Vacant Special Education Coordinator 410-767-3186  
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